THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. Mnfg. DEPT.
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

NOTES‘ REVISIONS
—_— REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
;. gEéLDf\A/\\I/_GL %(%RE‘Y\(/:”H(')__IE)%S MQI%EETSQI(EI&A'\\;VHEN INSTALLING PARTS. G ADDED ITEM #43 TO SHEET 2, 3 & 5| SLJ [|05/13/03 ZAC 03-04-37
. . — . H Ch d Numberi Syst /A ly Att.Border. AVM | 06/23/03 ZAC 03—06—40
3. ROUIE WIRES_To AVOID, TWIST ‘OR KINKING AND SECURE | GOED INERSENS MWD HARE. SHEES 2-5 WG R0, W5 0001 | S 07717705 | ZAC | 05-06-61
K J MYE 2005: #13 WAS 1738192, #16 WAS 1683759 JED |04/27/04 SH 04-01-47
K MOVED ACCESS HOLES (P/S) EACH OUTBOARD 2 1 /4” RC |04/30/04 ZAC 04-03-61
L MYE ’05: UPDATED HORN; #2 WAS 1413475 & #3 WAS 1401736 JM 5/18/04 SH 04-01-47
M MYE 2006: ITEM #14 P/N WAS 1683926 | MRZ | 06/15/05 MG 05-05-63
/FLUSH TRIM
- 3%
9
* D | -
| ) —(
3 \ R
273 o 6
| 41 (D)
5%/\T/ | f
1l d 3 PLCS
#rs (2 PLCS. 1 D |
/ CENTERED) 12 P/S L ‘
/ | | %
. f’ %74 [ 52 |
12 g |/
L\& 3 PLCS
* Ol ~
7% »‘ —~ \ *
503 - ALUMINUM TRACK P/S
8 Oz 3 SUPPLIED W/CURTA\NS,
L%/W PLACE AGAINST HARD
TOP MOUNTING PLATE
*OPT:100—/0530
27 REMOVE OR 100—70531
CUTOUT LOOKING AFT (5 PLACES)
B0STON . CHECKED: R A\/”_A DATE: 01/17/03 FILENAME: 084013200R 3802ATOI\8[§L MOLD NUMBER
APPD: K. RANIERI DATE: 01/17/03 DRAWN: RCRAVEN DATE:01 16/03 SCALE: NONE
MA‘ER DESIGN: |_ SCHOLZ DATE: 01/20/03 DWG. TITLE: | / / | INIT. REL. ECN NO: DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIEERIVG GROUP [INT. ENG: M.G. DATE: ()3/19/03 Hardto P Assemb Iy 020615 08401 1 o 6




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. Mnfg. DEPT.
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

NOTES: REVISIONS
—_— REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.

SECTION VIEW—LOOKING PORT

[

N

0
>
&)

4_PLCS.
<:ﬁ:j}_“‘??'” - 27" LENGTH ‘Ht//J<:4:>

5 PLCS —
46”7 LENGTH
ALUMINUM TRACK, P/S
SUPPLIED w/CURTAINS X
MOUNT ON BOTTOM RADIUS ®
*OPT:100—-70530 2 PLCS.
OR 100-70531
CHECKED: R~ AVILA |PATE: 01/17/03 |FLENAVE: 084013200R BOAT MODEL MOLD NUMBER
BOSTON ™/ [FF5 K. RANIERI |DNE 01/17/05 |0 RCRAVENIPAE01/16/03 [SCAE NONE 3200R
WHALER o |PESIGN: | SCHOLZ |PATE: 01§20§03 DWG. TITLE: | [16/03] INIT. REL. ECN NO: DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGWEERIVG GROUP |INT. ENG: M.G. DATE: ()3/19/03 Hardto P Assemb Iy 020615 08401 2 o 6




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. Mnfg. DEPT.
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

NOTES: REVISIONS

REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.

P/S

o,

2 PLCS.
10" LENGTH
D eg, 17 .

SPACED,

SEE PG.—1 FOR P/S\
INBOARD LOCATIONS 9

24" LENGTH 2

*OPT:100—-70530
OR 100-70531 P/S

USE CURTAIN
FOR FINAL POSITION

S PLCS.

9

0 (29
MEASURE FROM
BOTTOM EDGE |
_
3 11 FUSE_BLOCK
LOCATION
osTon - CHECKED: R~ AVILA | PATE: 01/17/03 |FLENAVE: 084013200R BOAT MODEL MOLD NUMBER
W ALER APPD K. RANIERI |PATE 01/17/03 | OFAWN: RCRAVEN | P2 01/16/03 S NONE 3200R
o [PESIGN: [ SCHOLZ |DATE: 01/20/03 |DWS. TITLE: INIT. REL. ECN NO: DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERIVG GROUP |INT. ENG: M.G. DATE: ()3 /19/03 Hardto P Assemb |)/ 020615 08401 3 o 6




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. Mnfg. DEPT.
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

NOTES: REVISIONS

REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.

$3” P/S—USE HOLES IN
FRAME AS GUIDE

DRILL & TAP
PLATES INCLUDED
W/HARDTOP FRAME
&
NOTE: ROUTE HARNESS THROUGH HARDTOP
» FRAME AFTER HARDTOP IS INSTALLED.
: CATCH INCLUDED
™ w/DOOR #11
- CHECKED: R~ AVILA |PATE: 01/17/03 |FLENAVE: 084013200R BOAT MODEL MOLD NUMBER
AL R AP0 K._RANIERI_|PFE 01/17/03 |7 RoraveN]P e 01/16/03F none | 9200R
DESIGN: DATE: DWG. TITLE: INIT. REL. ECN NO: DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
e L. SCHOLZ 01/20/03
FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIWEERIVG GROUP |INT. ENG: M.C. DATE: (03/19/03 Hardto P Assemb |)/ 020615 08401 4 o 6




ECN NO.

REVISIONS

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. Mnfg. DEPT.

.

NOTES

g
%
Parts List
g ITEM U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I.  NO.
1 EA. FIBERGLASS PART, HARDTOP 22—K146-00
ol 2 EA. HORN, SGL BLK NO CONN SERIES 84400—1 1780938
& ol 3 EA. HORN, GRILL SGL SS OVERLAY SERIES 84400—1 1781252
4 FA. LIGHT, HALOGEN 12V 55W FLOOD BLK 1690119
5 FT. CANVAS, BW—00 SLIDE TRACK HARDTOP 1357730
6 EA. COVER, HDPE BW3200R—03 ELEC W/BOX 1746111
7 EA. LIGHT, DIANA 105 ROUND W/RED SOFT LENS CHR 1471762
8 EA. LIGHT, DIANA 105 ROUND W/FRSTD LENS 1488261
9 EA. PANEL, BW3200R—04 SW H/T 1754927
10 EA. ACCESS PLATE, POLYPROP TWIST—OUT 5”7 WHT BWI 1016153
1 EA. DOOR, ACRYL BW3200R—03 HARDTOP 1745466
12 EA. LIGHT, NAV A/R 24"VERT MNT FOLDING 1751342
@113 EA. FRAME, BW3200R—05 H/T BRUSHED FINISH 1770964
®| 14 EA. OUTRIGGERS, GRAND SLAM — TOP MNT ADJ ‘06 1806617
15 EA. SNAP STUD, W/#8 X 3/8” PH BR/NI/SS 0203786
D186 PR. OUTRIGGERS, TELESCOPING 15'SILV/SILV W/BAG 1775383
& 17 FA. OUTRIGGERS, RIGGING KIT PREMIUM BLK CORD 1683760
Q 18 FA.| FUSE BLOCK, 10—GNG BLADE—-TYPE W/BLANK LABELS 1688102
5 19 EA. RIVET, POP/BLIND #3/16 X 5/8” ALUM 0189415
Q 20 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1.25” PTH SC 1130053
Dl 21 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #4A X 1/2” PFH SC 1010347
22 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1.5”7 POH SC 1255462
D] 23 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8” PTH SC 1010925
24 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1” POH SC 1213065
25 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 3/4” PTH SC 1008762
©] 26 EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1” PPH SC 1008580
O |27 EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 3.5” PPH SC 1091784
28 EA. NUT, ACORN #1/4—20 SC 1357813
= @Of 29 EA. WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 1/4” SC 1260595
m= @3 EA. CANVAS, H/T VISOR CURT BLK (NOT SHOWN) * 1738306
S5 32 PR.| CANVAS, H/T SIDE CURT SET BLK (NOT SHOWN) * 1738308
38 34 EA. CANVAS, H/T VISOR CURT WHT (NOT SHOWN) * 1738307
Tl ®[35 PR.| CANVAS, H/T SIDE CURT SET WHT (NOT SHOWN) * 1738309
88 36 EA. CANVAS, H/T STRG BAG BLK 1747571
Eﬁ e®| 3/ EA. COVER, ABS BW-03 2.25"X 6.25" WHT 1754487
o 38 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 1/2” PFH SC 1010362
®]| 39|12 | EA SCREW, TAPPING #B6A x 1/2” PTH SC 1008796
®|40 | 6 |EA SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 x 1.5” PPH SC 1008598
®| 41| 6 |EA NUT,HEX NYLON LOCK #1/4—20 SC 1007764
©|42| 6 |EA WASHER, FLAT#1/4” SC 1260769
©|43| 3 |EA BOLT, CARRIAGE #5/16 X 1.5” SC 1755436
D44 | 4 | EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1/2” PTH SC 1008812

SHT. NO.
OF 6

5

MOLD NUMBER

08401

DWG. NO:

INIT. REL. ECN NO:

Hardtop Assembly|020615

BOAT MODEL

3200R

DRAWN: RCRAVEN | DATE:01/1 6/03 |SCALE: NONE

FILENAME: 084013200R
DWG. TITLE:

DATE: 01/17/03
DATE: 01 /1703
DATE: 01 /20/03
DATE: 03/19/03

K. RANIERI
L. SCHOLZ
M.G.

CHECKED: R AV|LA

APPD:
DESIGN:

4

PRODUCT DEV. & MFC. ENGVEERING GROUP |INT. ENG:

WAL ErR

BOSTON




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. Mnfg. DEPT.
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

NOTES: REVISIONS
_— REV. | DESCR. BY | DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
STBD SIDE
HATCH OPENING
ELECTRONICS
BOX
@’T ﬂ DOME
LIGHT
STBD. —
SPREADER MAP HORN FWD.
UGHT\ SPREADER
FUSE
O @ BLOCK 0
ZMAST SWITCH
LIGHT
HD | DOME— ||
LIGHT
poRT
SPREADER \\L
HARNESS WILL BE ROUTED
THROUGH THIS HARDTOP FRAME LEG.
VIEW ON UNDERSIDE
CRECKED: R AVILA |OAE 01/17/03 |EWE: 094013200R BOAT MODEL WOLD NUMBER
BOSTON ™/ [FF5 K. RANIERI |DNE 01/17/05 |0 RCRAVENIPAE01/16/03 [SCAE NONE 3200R
WHALER > [PEBSoN [ SCHOLZ |oAE 01420%3 DWG. THTLE: | [16/03] INIT. REL. ECN NO: BWG. NO: SHT. NO.

PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENEIMEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: M.G. DATE: 03/19/03 Hardtop Assembly|[020615 08401 6 o6




